Wire Feed Wire Size Range (1) Dimensions
Product Product Input Rated Output Gear Speed Range (1) Inches (mm) H x W x D Net Weight
Name Number Power (1) Current / Duty Cycle Box ipm (m/min) Solid Inches (mm) lbs (kg)
Power Feed 10A K2362-1 40 VDC 1000A/100% 142:1(1) 10-200 (.25-5.08) 5/32 - 7/32 (4.0 - 5.6) 15 x 13 x 4 25 (11.3)
Controller with (381 x 259 x 102)
Wire Drive 95:1(1) 10-300 (.25-7.62) 1/8 - 5/32 (3.2 - 4.0)
Description
Output Input

• Lincoln’s design philosophy adds an extra factor of safety in all
components and construction to maximize reliability and service.
• 100% software controlled — Software based controls can be
upgraded as new features become available.
• Easy access for serviceability.
• Modular construction allows for easy service/maintenance.
• Three-year warranty on parts and labor.
• Manufactured under a quality system certified to ISO 9001
requirements and ISO 14001 environmental standards.
Power Feed 10A Controller
A CLOSER LOOK
QUALITY & RELIABILITY
Lug to Lug, 4/0, 600A, 60% duty cycle, 35 ft. K2163-35
Lug to Lug, 4/0, 600A, 60% duty cycle, 60 ft. K2163-60
Lug to Lug, 4/0, 600A, 60% duty cycle, 110 ft. K1842-110
5
ARCLINK®/LINC-NET CONTROL EXTENSION CABLES
Description Order Number
8 ft. (2.5m) Without weld cable K1543-8
16 ft. (4.8m) Without weld cable K1543-16
25 ft. (7.6m) Without weld cable K1543-25
50 ft. (15.2m) Without weld cable K1543-50
100 ft. (30.4m) Without weld cable K1543-100
CONTROL CABLE (14 PIN TO 14 PIN)
WELD POWER CABLES
Description Order Number
Set-up Options
1. The Power Feed 10A is shipped configured for easy connection to
the Lincoln TC-3 Travel Carriage and the Automatic Flux Hopper.
(115V AC required to power this configuration.)
2. The switch panel can be easily removed and used as a Remote
Control Pendant for versatile work station set-up.
3. Terminal strip access inside the Power Feed 10A to interface your
custom controls and/or PLCs, or to connect auxiliary circuits.
• Shutdown inputs can be used for limit switches, PLC inputs, etc
in order to shut down the welding operation for any reason.
• Safe and easy to use with numbered and color-coded connectors
for clear identification of inputs.
RECOMMENDED OPTIONS
Lug to Lug, 3/0, 600A, 60% duty cycle, 10 ft. K1842-10
Lug to Lug, 3/0, 600A, 60% duty cycle, 35 ft. K1842-35
Lug to Lug, 3/0, 600A, 60% duty cycle, 60 ft. K1842-60
WELD POWER CABLES
Description Order Number
0-250 ft. @ 80% Duty Cycle, Qty. 2 0-250 ft. @ 100% Duty Cycle, Qty. 3
1.
2.
3.
Printed circuit boards are environ-
mentally-shielded using Lincoln's
engineered potting and protective
frame trays.
Description Order Number
12 ft. (3.6m) K1785-12
16 ft. (4.8m) K1785-16
25 ft. (7.6m) K1785-25
50 ft. (15.2m) K1785-50
100 ft. (30.4m) K1785-100
For system configuration details, see publication E10.96 on the Power Wave AC/DC 1000™ power source.
Power Feed 10A Controller
RECOMMENDED OPTIONS